Date: - 20thMarch, 2023

To, Corporate Relation Department, BSE Limited P.J Tower, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Ref: Scrip Code:512329

Subject: Advertisement of Offer for Sale (OFS) of Kintech Renewables Limited ("the Company")

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find attached newspaper advertisement published on 20thMarch 2023 in Business Standard – English (All Editions) for the Offer for Sale of the Company

This is for your information and records.

Yours Faithfully

Thanking You
For and on behalf of Sellers

Gaurank Diplot (Diplot) profess (Laurent Trophel Diplot) (Diplot) (Diplot)

Gaurank Singhal

Encl:a/a

Business Standard NEW DELHI | MONDAY, 20 MARCH 2023

The following e-tenders are published in IREPS website. Firms are requested to login to www.ireps.gov.in and quote against these tenders. Manual quotations will not be entertained for these tenders. Closing and Openig time for all tenders are 14.15 hrs. Hindi version of tender notice is avallable on website www.icf.indianrailways.gov.in

SL. No.	Tender No	Tender Title	Quantity	Due Date / Time
1	07231292	Supply and installation of sun screen for Train set driver cab in DTC coaches	48 Nos.	24/03/2023
2	20220301SD-WB	Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) along with yearly stamping for one number of electronic weighbridge for a period of five years	1 Job	01/04/2023
3	08221939	Transformer 25 KVA dry type - LRAAC	17 Nos.	03/04/2023
4	07231205	Wood Based impregnated compressed laminated sheet	6747 Nos.	03/04/2023
5	06231079	Stainless Steel Battery Box	134 Nos.	06/04/2023
6	06231039	Cable jacket item 8, Dia 20 mm EDTS-138	262039 Mtr.	06/04/2023
7	06230037	S Modular pantry TS 8 Car Rake Pl.No01-31904737 Pl.No02-31904749	144 Sets 446 Sets	07/04/2023
8	07231227	S&I of Ceilg Arrgt of LWSCWAC .	38 Sets	11/04/2023
9	07231390	S&I of Windows in 3 PH DTC Kolkata	27 Sets	12/04/2023

G2@

वस्येव कुदुम्बकम्

युनियम बेंक (👣 Union Bank Plot No 5, Didwana Road, Sankhla Sadan Vijay Ballabh Chowk, Distt.:- Nagaur, Rajasthan-341001

Appendix-IV POSSESSION NOTICE [Rule -8 (1)] (For immovable property)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised officer of the Union Bank of India Plot No.5, Didwana Road, Sankhla Sadan, Vijay Ballabh Chowk, Dist.: Nagaur, Rajasthan-341001 under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act no.54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 10/06/2022 calling upon Borrower/Co-Borrower Mr. Narpat Ram S/o Mr Mangala Ram & Mr. Harendra Jat to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs.10,29,774.21 (Rupees Ten Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Four and Twenty One paisa) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices The Borrower & Guarantor (legal heirs of Mr. Harendra Jat) (Tija Devi, Devendra Jat,

Dipika Jat are Legal heirs of Mr. Harendra Jat) having failed to repay the amount, notice biplicated at Edga filets of Mr. Harefuld Jat I having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower, Guarantor & (legal heirs of Mr. Harendra Jat) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with the Rule 8 of the said Rules, 2002 on this 16 day of March of the year 2023.

The borrower and guarantors & (legal heirs of Mr. Harendra Jat) in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Union Bank of India for an amount Rs.10,29,774.21 (as on 31/05/2022) and interest and charges thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section (13) of the Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets

Description Of Secured Assets

All That Part and Parcel of property consisting of Patta No.12, Situated At, Gram-Nardhana Gram Panchayat-Didiya Kalan, Tehsil-Jayal And District-Nagaur In the name of Mr. Narpat Ram S/o Mangala Ram, measuring Area 2025 Sq. Ft. and bounded as Follows: North: House of Mangla Ram, South- House of Om Prakash, East- House of Ratnaram, West Common Way

Date: 16.03.2023 Authorised Officer, Union Bask of India

Divine Alloys and Power Co Limited- In Liquidation IBBI Regn No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01023/2017-2018/11722 AFA Valid till 28/11/2023

1, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 3rd Floor, Room No-301, Kolkata-700013 cirp.divine@gmail.com/rajesh521@yahoo.com

NOTICE OF OFFER FOR SALE

Date: 18.03.2023

Place: New Delhi

Date: 18 March, 2023

Place: Kolkata

Kintech Renewables Limited ("KRL" or "the Company")
Registered Office: Kintech House, 8, Shivalik Plaza, Opp. AMA, IIM Road, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380015, India

Tel. No.: 079-26303064-74; Fax. No.: 079-26303052; Corporate Office: Unit No. 705, GDITL Tower, Plot No. B-8, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034, India E-mail: info@kintechrenewables.com; Website: www.kintechrenewables.com;

Offer for Sale of 1,43,673 Equity Shares held by Gaurank Singhal and Aditya Singhal ("Promoters") of the Company

Notice of Offer for Sale is being issued by Gaurank Singhal and Aditya Singhal, Promoters of Kintech Renewables Limited. The Promoters propose to sell 1,43,673 (One Lakh Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Three) Equity Shares representing 14,37% of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company to comply with the provisions of Rule 19A of Securities Contract (Regulations) Rules, 1957,

1.	Name of the Seller	Mr. Gaurank Singhal	
		Mr. Aditya Singhal	
2.	Whether seller belongs to Promoter group or not	Yes, the seller are the promoters of the Company	
3.	Name of the Company whose shares are proposed to be sold and mention ISIN of the Company	KINTECH RENEWABLES LIMITED ISIN - INE385F01016	
4.	Name of the Exchange(s) where the orders shall be placed	BSE Limited The shares of the Company are listed on BSE only	
5.	Name of Designated Stock Exchange	BSE Limited	
6.	Date of Opening and Closure of the Offer	For Non Retail Investors: Monday, March 20, 2023	
		For Retail Investors: Tuesday, March 21, 2023	
7.	Allocation Methodology	Allocation shall be on price priority method basis at a multiple clearing prices basis in accordance with the SEBI OFS Circulars.	
8.	Number of shares offered for sale	1,43,673 (One Lakh Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Three) Equity Shares representing 14,37% of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company	
9.	The maximum number of shares that the seller may choose to sell over	1,43,673 (One Lakh Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Three) Equity Shares representing 14.37% of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company	
10.	The name of the broker on behalf of the seller	Integrated Master Securities Private Limited (Member Code: 08383)	
11.	Floor Price	Rs. 280/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Eighty Only)	
12.	Conditions for withdrawal or cancellation of the offer	Not Applicable	
		Thanking you. Yours sincerely,	
		For and an baball of Daymont	

For and on behalf of Promoters

Gaurank Singhal